Local area children's services performance profile: summary profile

Local area:

Reporting Date:

Buckinghamshire

Quarter 7: 10 August 2010



Inspected Services, settings and institutions

			۰, ۰						c				
Number Ins	pected		% Ou Inade			g/ Gc	ood/ s	Satis	facto	ry/			%Good or Outstandir
Childminder	678	11		59					29			1	70%
Childcare - domestic													
Childcare - non-domestic	293	10	62							27		1	72%
Children's centre													
Nursery and EYFS primary	160	19		61						21			79%
Primary school	181	22			54					22		2	76%
LA maintained secondary	33	21			45				33				67%
Academy and CTC													
Secondary sixth form	33	30			24			45					55%
General FE and tertiary	2	50					50						50%
Sixth form college													
Ind. specialist college													
LA maintained special	12	33				50					17		83%
Non-LA & ind. special	4	25			75								100%
Sec. special sixth form	7	43					57						100%
Pupil referral unit	5	60						40					100%
Residential spec. school	6	50					33				17		83%
LA adoption agency	1	100											100%
LA fostering agency	1	100											100%
P & V foster and adoption	2	50					50						100%
LA children's home	4	75								25			75%
P & V children's home	4	75								25			75%

Click here	for fu	ırther	detail	and	ECM	judg	jemei	nts
								_

Please see the Ofsted publication 'Children's Services: annual rating of council children's services' for the indicators used to produce this profile and evidence used to inform the joint inspectorate Children's Services report.

Total Number I	nspected	%	Outstanding/ Good/	Satisfactory	/ Inadequate		%Good or Outstanding
Early years and childcare	971	11	60		29	1	70%
Nursery & primary schools	341	21	57		21	1	78%
Secondary schools	33	21	45		33		67%
Post-16	35	29	26	46			54%
Special schools & PRUs	34	41		50		9	91%
Fostering & adoption	4	25	75				100%
Children's homes	8	75			25		75%

Safeguarding and looked after children inspections, including unannounced inspections and serious case reviews

Annual unannounced referral and assessment (safeguarding) inspection	22/07/2009	Area for priority Action:	No
Three-yearly inspection of safeguarding	n/a	n/a	
Three-yearly inspection of services for looked after children	n/a	n/a	
Serious Case Reviews conducted adequately or better	01/04/07 - 28/06/10	4 out of	4
Joint Area Review	n/a	Looked after Children	n/a
	n/a	Safeguarding	n/a
Private Fostering Arrangements	Apr '08	Satisfactory	

National Indicator Set

	Count of in with		_									rison wit priate Av	
	Data Available	Total NIS		ndicato /lower		per/upp es	er mi	ddle/	lower	Ab	ove	In line	Below
1. Being healthy	11	12	73					9	9 9		1	9	1
2. Staying safe	13	14	15	15	38			31			0	11	2
3. Enjoying and achieving	12	60	50			33			17		3	7	2
4. Making a positive contribution	9	15	56				33		11		1	8	0
5. Achieving economic well-being	8	11	38			38			13 13		2	6	0

Click here to view all latest NIS data

Children's S	Services	Assessme	ent
--------------	----------	----------	-----

Children's Services Assessment	
2009	Performs Well
2010	Available In December 2010